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This Investor Report is based on:

­ the Quarterly Servicer's Report provided by the Servicer

­ the Payments Report provided by the Computation Agent.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investor Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.
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Issuer: Siviglia SPV S.r.l.

Originator: Cassa di Risparmio di Cento S.p.A.

Issue Date: 30 March 2012

Arrangers: FISG S.r.l. - BNP Paribas S.A.

Co-Arranger: Crédit Suisse Securities (Europe) Limited 

The Notes: Classes A B

Original Balance 175,300,000.00 47,300,000.00

Currency Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date 25 October 2055 25 October 2055

Listing Irish Stock Exchange Irish Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0004808850 IT0004808843

Common code 076614334

Clearing
Monte Titoli, Euroclear, 

Clearstream

Monte Titoli, Euroclear, 

Clearstream

Principal Payments Amortising Amortising

Indexation Euribor 3 M

Spread 0,50%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential Mortgages Loans

Servicer: Cassa di Risparmio di Cento S.p.A.

Payment Date:

Interest Period:

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Computation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Back-Up Servicer Facilitator: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Back-Up Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services

Account Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services

Cash Manager:

Listing Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Quotaholder: Stichting Alcazar Finance

Contact details for reporting: Alessandro Folino alessandro.folino@finint.com

Andrea Carlin Andrea.Carlin@finint.com

Directive's article 122a).

1. Transaction overview

Cassa di Risparmio di Cento S.p.A.

means 25 January, 25 April, 25 July and 25 October of each year (or, if any such day is not a Business 

Day, the next following Business Day)
means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment 

Date

We confirm that Cassa di Risparmio di Cento continue to retain at least 5% net economic interest in the securitisation (for the purpose of the Capital Requirements
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Siviglia SPV S.r.l.

Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid interest  Principal  
 Rate of 

Interest  

 Accrual period 

(days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  
Interest Principal 

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

interest

30/03/2012 25/07/2012 25/07/2012 175.300.000,00   -                       4.240.734,89    1,377% 117 784.511,33       784.511,33       4.240.734,89    171.059.265,11   0,97580870 -                     

25/07/2012 25/10/2012 25/10/2012 171.059.265,11   -                       2.362.693,40    0,942% 92 411.796,67       411.796,67       2.362.693,40    168.696.571,71   0,96233070 -                     

25/10/2012 25/01/2013 25/01/2013 168.696.571,71   -                       2.853.305,51    0,703% 92 303.072,76       303.072,76       2.853.305,51    165.843.266,20   0,94605400 -                     

25/01/2013 25/04/2013 25/04/2013 165.843.266,20   -                       3.433.127,79    0,709% 90 293.957,19       293.957,19       3.433.127,79    162.410.138,41   0,92646970 -                     

25/04/2013 25/07/2013 25/07/2013 162.410.138,41   -                       5.606.041,41    0,707% 91 290.249,47       290.249,47       5.606.041,41    156.804.097,00   0,89449000 -                     

25/07/2013 25/10/2013 25/10/2013 156.804.097,00   -                       5.187.512,66    0,724% 92 290.122,42       290.122,42       5.187.512,66    151.616.584,34   0,86489780 -                     

25/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 151.616.584,34   -                       4.670.658,14    0,722% 94 285.830,95       285.830,95       4.670.658,14    146.945.926,20   0,83825400 -                     

27/01/2014 25/04/2014 25/04/2014 146.945.926,20   -                       5.373.085,24    0,800% 88 287.360,92       287.360,92       5.373.085,24    141.572.840,96   0,80760320 -                     

25/04/2014 25/07/2014 25/07/2014 141.572.840,96   -                       4.038.175,74    0,832% 91 297.743,41       297.743,41       4.038.175,74    137.534.665,22   0,78456740 -                     

25/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 137.534.665,22   -                       3.950.473,15    0,708% 94 254.255,75       254.255,75       3.950.473,15    133.584.192,07   0,76203190 -                     

27/10/2014 26/01/2015 26/01/2015 133.584.192,07   -                       4.655.021,38    0,585% 91 197.537,62       197.537,62       4.655.021,38    128.929.170,69   0,73547730 -                     

26/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 128.929.170,69   -                       4.470.360,36    0,555% 91 180.876,88       180.876,88       4.470.360,36    124.458.810,33   0,70997610 -                     

27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 124.458.810,33   -                       4.849.902,39    0,498% 91 156.672,90       156.672,90       4.849.902,39    119.608.907,94   0,68230980 -                     

27/07/2015 26/10/2015 26/10/2015 119.608.907,94   -                       5.020.013,51    0,481% 91 145.427,82       145.427,82       5.020.013,51    114.588.894,43   0,65367310 -                     

26/10/2015 25/01/2016 25/01/2016 114.588.894,43   -                       4.750.735,18    0,447% 91 129.475,90       129.475,90       4.750.735,18    109.838.159,25   0,62657250 -                     

25/01/2016 25/04/2016 25/04/2016 109.838.159,25   -                       3.919.602,82    0,354% 91 98.286,85         98.286,85         3.919.602,82    105.918.556,43   0,60421310 -                     

25/04/2016 25/07/2016 25/07/2016 105.918.556,43   -                       6.759.077,16    0,251% 91 67.202,38         67.202,38         6.759.077,16    99.159.479,27    0,56565590 -                     

25/07/2016 25/10/2016 25/10/2016 99.159.479,27    -                       5.671.743,85    0,203% 92 51.441,73         51.441,73         5.671.743,85    93.487.735,42    0,53330140 -                     

25/10/2016 25/01/2017 25/01/2017 93.487.735,42    -                       5.253.144,98    0,188% 92 44.915,66         44.915,66         5.253.144,98    88.234.590,44    0,50333480 -                     

25/01/2017 25/04/2017 25/04/2017 88.234.590,44    -                       5.624.780,98    0,173% 90 38.161,46         38.161,46         5.624.780,98    82.609.809,46    0,47124820 -                     

25/04/2017 25/07/2017 25/07/2017 82.609.809,46    -                       6.378.623,57    0,169% 91 35.290,45         35.290,45         6.378.623,57    76.231.185,89    0,43486130 -                     

25/07/2017 25/10/2017 25/10/2017 76.231.185,89    -                       6.435.070,17    0,169% 92 32.923,40         32.923,40         6.435.070,17    69.796.115,72    0,39815240 -                     

25/10/2017 25/01/2018 25/01/2018 69.796.115,72    -                       5.207.531,92    0,171% 92 30.500,90         30.500,90         5.207.531,92    64.588.583,80    0,36844600 -                     

25/01/2018 25/04/2018 25/04/2018 64.588.583,80    -                       4.763.409,37    0,172% 90 27.773,09         27.773,09         4.763.409,37    59.825.174,43    0,34127310 -                     

25/04/2018 25/07/2018 25/07/2018 59.825.174,43    -                       5.651.759,65    0,172% 91 26.010,66         26.010,66         5.651.759,65    54.173.414,78    0,30903260 -                     

25/07/2018 25/10/2018 25/10/2018 54.173.414,78    -                       4.435.405,54    0,179% 92 24.781,33         24.781,33         4.435.405,54    49.738.009,24    0,28373080 -                     

25/10/2018 25/01/2019 25/01/2019 49.738.009,24    -                       4.873.234,82    0,183% 92 23.260,81         23.260,81         4.873.234,82    44.864.774,42    0,25593140 -                     

25/01/2019 25/04/2019 25/04/2019 44.864.774,42    -                       6.494.847,47    0,192% 90 21.535,09         21.535,09         6.494.847,47    38.369.926,95    0,21888150 -                     

25/04/2019 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 38.369.926,95    -                       4.750.016,45    0,189% 91 18.331,23         18.331,23         4.750.016,45    33.619.910,50    0,19178500 -                     

25/07/2019 25/10/2019 25/10/2019 33.619.910,50    -                       3.033.899,57    0,127% 92 10.911,53         10.911,53         3.033.899,57    30.586.010,93    0,17447810 -                     

25/10/2019 27/01/2020 27/01/2020 30.586.010,93    -                       3.883.087,83    0,098% 94 7.826,62          7.826,62          3.883.087,83    26.702.923,10    0,15232700 -                     

27/01/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2020 26.702.923,10    -                       26.702.923,10  0,114% 91 7.694,89          7.694,89          26.702.923,10  -                       -                -                     

Interest Period

2.a. Class A Notes ISIN IT0004808850

Before payments Accrued Payments After payments
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Siviglia SPV S.r.l.

 Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

interest
 Principal  

 Accrual period 

(days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  
Interest Principal

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

interest

30/03/2012 25/07/2012 25/07/2012 47.300.000,00   -                  -                  117 1.203.104,41    602.395,62       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 600.708,79       

25/07/2012 25/10/2012 25/10/2012 47.300.000,00   600.708,79       -                  92 769.081,77       255.817,69       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 1.113.972,88    

25/10/2012 25/01/2013 25/01/2013 47.300.000,00   1.113.972,88    -                  92 1.077.117,27    618.720,89       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 1.572.369,25    

25/01/2013 25/04/2013 25/04/2013 47.300.000,00   1.572.369,25    -                  90 1.062.642,30    1.078.519,30    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 1.556.492,26    

25/04/2013 25/07/2013 25/07/2013 47.300.000,00   1.556.492,26    -                  91 1.045.755,55    1.088.540,98    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 1.513.706,83    

25/07/2013 25/10/2013 25/10/2013 47.300.000,00   1.513.706,83    -                  92 894.229,14       -                  -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 2.407.935,97    

25/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 47.300.000,00   2.407.935,97    -                  94 832.648,99       -                  -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.240.584,96    

27/01/2014 25/04/2014 25/04/2014 47.300.000,00   3.240.584,96    -                  88 947.521,63       911.685,26       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.276.421,33    

25/04/2014 25/07/2014 25/07/2014 47.300.000,00   3.276.421,33    -                  91 869.067,79       576.733,27       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.568.755,85    

25/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 47.300.000,00   3.568.755,85    -                  94 784.826,26       988.195,64       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.365.386,46    

27/10/2014 26/01/2015 26/01/2015 47.300.000,00   3.365.386,46    -                  91 947.061,06       468.769,28       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.843.678,25    

26/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 47.300.000,00   3.843.678,25    -                  91 780.417,69       589.719,02       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.034.376,92    

27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 47.300.000,00   4.034.376,92    -                  91 1.089.547,21    1.196.780,86    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.927.143,26    

27/07/2015 26/10/2015 26/10/2015 47.300.000,00   3.927.143,26    -                  91 719.791,73       534.097,41       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.112.837,59    

26/10/2015 25/01/2016 25/01/2016 47.300.000,00   4.112.837,59    -                  91 817.941,28       802.282,80       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.128.496,06    

25/01/2016 25/04/2016 25/04/2016 47.300.000,00   4.128.496,06    -                  91 742.077,73       774.769,71       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.095.804,09    

25/04/2016 25/07/2016 25/07/2016 47.300.000,00   4.095.804,09    -                  91 614.922,08       507.959,96       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.202.766,21    

25/07/2016 25/10/2016 25/10/2016 47.300.000,00   4.202.766,21    -                  92 744.637,97       906.410,65       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.040.993,52    

25/10/2016 25/01/2017 25/01/2017 47.300.000,00   4.040.993,52    -                  92 562.323,58       601.025,64       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.002.291,46    

25/01/2017 25/04/2017 25/04/2017 47.300.000,00   4.002.291,46    -                  90 620.432,34       755.506,08       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.867.217,72    

25/04/2017 25/07/2017 25/07/2017 47.300.000,00   3.867.217,72    -                  91 155.682,73       -                  -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.022.900,45    

25/07/2017 25/10/2017 25/10/2017 47.300.000,00   4.022.900,45    -                  92 327.667,89       -                  -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.350.568,34    

25/10/2017 25/01/2018 25/01/2018 47.300.000,00   4.350.568,34    -                  92 351.753,89       -                  -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 4.702.322,23    

25/01/2018 25/04/2018 25/04/2018 47.300.000,00   4.702.322,23    -                  90 1.755.754,99    3.326.412,86    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.131.664,37    

25/04/2018 25/07/2018 25/07/2018 47.300.000,00   3.131.664,37    -                  91 640.249,68       751.221,86       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 3.020.692,18    

25/07/2018 25/10/2018 25/10/2018 47.300.000,00   3.020.692,18    -                  92 417.225,69       471.413,01       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 2.966.504,86    

25/10/2018 25/01/2019 25/01/2019 47.300.000,00   2.966.504,86    -                  92 474.625,95       482.144,31       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 2.958.986,50    

25/01/2019 25/04/2019 25/04/2019 47.300.000,00   2.958.986,50    -                  90 1.140.629,06    2.624.903,31    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 1.474.712,25    

25/04/2019 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 47.300.000,00   1.474.712,25    -                  91 398.262,07       1.397.767,80    -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 475.206,52       

25/07/2019 25/10/2019 25/10/2019 47.300.000,00   475.206,52       -                  92 371.881,79       386.746,36       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 460.341,95       

25/10/2019 27/01/2020 27/01/2020 47.300.000,00   460.341,95       -                  94 361.380,63       504.709,48       -                  47.300.000,00   1,00000000 317.013,10       

27/01/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2020 47.300.000,00   317.013,10       47.300.000,00   91 919.264,96       1.236.278,06    47.300.000,00   -                  -             -                  

Interest Period

2.b. Class B Notes ISIN IT0004808843

Before payments Accrued Payments After payments

Prepared by Securitisation Services SpA ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 5



Siviglia SPV S.r.l.

12/03/2012 30/06/2012 3.011.758,54      1.761.116,73      886.028,86         -                       -                       -                       462,36               5.659.366,49      

01/07/2012 30/09/2012 1.490.321,85      706.392,59         874.778,69         -                       -                       -                       241,85               3.071.734,98      

01/10/2012 31/12/2012 1.787.104,97      915.515,23         1.111.802,83      -                       -                       -                       468,23               3.814.891,26      

01/01/2013 31/03/2013 2.679.780,62      1.429.309,54      753.794,63         -                       -                       -                       410,47               4.863.295,26      

01/04/2013 30/06/2013 4.154.457,47      1.444.168,00      1.453.993,65      -                       -                       -                       916,95               7.053.536,07      

01/07/2013 30/09/2013 3.049.815,84      1.370.280,12      1.094.139,16      -                       -                       -                       852,86               5.515.087,98      

01/10/2013 31/12/2013 2.642.772,65      1.323.019,13      1.025.734,83      12.252,04          -                       -                       1.162,47            5.004.941,12      

01/01/2014 31/03/2014 3.526.095,70      1.304.223,58      1.248.334,53      549.622,27         -                       -                       3.242,76            6.631.518,84      

01/04/2014 30/06/2014 2.731.527,59      1.268.869,92      951.493,46         19.057,07          -                       -                       1.342,99            4.972.291,03      

01/07/2014 30/09/2014 2.819.324,93      1.264.555,68      1.132.075,27      6.242,72            -                       -                       2.000,31            5.224.198,91      

01/10/2014 31/12/2014 2.702.313,25      1.202.198,62      1.382.027,97      82.643,76          -                       -                       2.045,55            5.371.229,15      

01/01/2015 31/03/2015 3.224.858,81      1.160.861,73      889.236,17         16.822,22          -                       -                       1.572,28            5.293.351,21      

01/04/2015 30/06/2015 3.872.557,76      1.153.586,38      1.210.126,71      25.673,32          -                       -                       4.990,27            6.266.934,44      

01/07/2015 30/09/2015 3.306.471,20      1.104.762,95      1.312.668,22      6.224,70            -                       -                       1.266,04            5.731.393,11      

01/10/2015 31/12/2015 2.695.718,34      1.036.301,24      1.986.190,03      11.089,14          -                       -                       1.096,81            5.730.395,56      

01/01/2016 31/03/2016 2.573.237,33      997.317,27         1.197.336,02      65.786,90          -                       -                       1.870,69            4.835.548,21      

01/04/2016 30/06/2016 2.994.350,42      968.003,54         3.427.734,28      9.386,99            -                       -                       1.507,35            7.400.982,58      

01/07/2016 30/09/2016 3.439.252,82      902.728,68         2.234.470,27      80.482,93          -                       -                       2.135,79            6.659.070,49      

01/10/2016 31/12/2016 2.908.107,88      845.780,85         2.187.989,60      10.390,45          -                       -                       1.120,11            5.953.388,89      

01/01/2017 31/03/2017 4.282.073,17      804.548,81         1.214.552,14      157.331,18         -                       -                       1.037,53            6.459.542,83      

01/04/2017 30/06/2017 3.303.234,83      763.834,76         1.806.123,57      257.516,30         -                       -                       1.235,07            6.131.944,53      

01/07/2017 30/09/2017 3.255.797,18      733.825,01         2.028.134,59      28.007,89          -                       -                       731,15               6.046.495,82      
